
R O B E R T L. B A Y L E S S 
P E T R O L E U M C E N T E R B U I L D I N G 

P. O . B D X 1 S 4 1 

F A R M I N G T O N , N E W M E X I C O B74Q1 

August 21, 1981 

State of New Mexico 
Energy & Minerals Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

9 

Mr. Joe u , Ramey 
Director 

RE: Application for Administrative 
Approval of Unorthodox Location 
for Merrion & Bayless 
Salazar G #34-1 . ,„ > 

V t o J j F # £ - Gallup Test Well 

Gentlemen: 

We request administrative approval of subject unorthodox location 
because of topography conditions. The orthodox s i t e i s lying on 
the side of a wash. 

Offset owners as i d e n t i f i e d on the enclosed plat have been n o t i f i e d 
by C e r t i f i e d mail. 

Yours t r u l y , 

MERRION & BAYLESS 

RLB/11 

XC: NMOCC-Santa Fe 
NMOCC-Aztec 

Enclosures: Plat 
duplicate copies 



R D B E R T L. B A Y L E S S 
P E T R O L E U M C E N T E R B U I L D I N G 

P . a . B D X 1 5 4 1 ' . , „ } ' 

F A R M I N Q T D N , N E W M E X I C O B 7 4 D I 
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August 21, 1981 

Getty O i l Co. 
Three Park Central, Suite 700 
1515 Arapahoe 
Denver, CO 80202 
ATTN: Mr. Abe Landers 

RE: Merrion & Bayless 
Warren G #34-1 
SW/4 Sec. 34, T25N, R6W 
Rio Arriba County, N.M. 

Gentlemen: 

As you w i l l note from the copy of the application enclosed, Merrion 
and Bayless are appying f o r an administrative approval of an unorthodox 
location on the above referenced w e l l . We would appreciate your 
advising the,Commission that you have no objection to t h i s location. 

I t would be h e l p f u l i f you would sign a copy of t h i s l e t t e r and return 
i t d i r e c t l y to the Commission i n Santa Fe. 

Yours t r u l y , 

MERRION & BAYLESS 

RLB/kc 

Enclosure: Application 

### 

The undersigned has no objection to the above unorthodox location. 

GETTY OIL COMPANY 

Date: By 

ATTEST: 



R O B E R T L. B A Y L E S S 
P E T R O L E U M C E N T E R B U I L D I N G 

P . O . B D X 1 5 4 1 

F A R M I N G T O N , N E W M E X I C O B 7 4 0 I 

August 21, 1981 

Mr. J. Gregory Merrion 
P.O. Box 507 
Farmington, NM 87401 

RE: Merrion & Bayless 
Warren G #34-1 
SW/4 Sec. 34, T25N, R6W 
Rio Arriba County, N.M. 

Gentlemen: 

As you w i l l note from the copy of the application enclosed, Merrion 
and Bayless are applying f o r an administrative approval of an unorthodox 
location on the above referenced w e l l . We would appreciate your 

, advising the Commission that you have no objection to t h i s location. 

I t would be h e l p f u l i f you would sign a copy of t h i s l e t t e r and return 
i t d i r e c t l y to the Commission i n Santa Fe. 

Yours t r u l y , 

MERRION & BAYLESS 

RLB/kc 

Enclosure: Application 

### 

The undersigned has no objection to the above unorthodox location. 

Date: 
J. GREGORY MERRION 

WITNESS: 



R O B E R T L. B A Y L E S S 
P E T R O L E U M C E N T E R B U I L D I N G 
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August 21, 1981 

Kimbell O i l Co. 
3000 Ft. Worth National Bank Bldg. 
Ft. Worth, TX 76102 
ATTN: Mr. Sam Sims 

RE: Merrion & Bayless 
Warren G #34-1 
SW/4 Sec. 34, T25N, R6W 
Rio Arriba County, N.M. 

Gentlemen: 

As you w i l l note from the copy of the application enclosed, Merrion 
and Bayless are applying f o r an administrative approval of an unorthodox 
loc a t i o n on the above referenced w e l l . We would appreciate your 
advising the Commission that you have no objection to t h i s location. 

I t would be h e l p f u l i f you would sign a copy of t h i s l e t t e r and return 
i t d i r e c t l y to the Commission i n Santa Fe. 

Yours t r u l y , 

MERRION & BAYLESS 

ROBERT L. BAYLESS 

RLB/kc 

Enclosure: Application 

### 

The undersigned has no objection to the above unorthodox location. 

KIMBELL OIL COMPANY 

Date: By 

ATTEST: 
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R O B E R T L. B A Y L E S S 
P E T R O L E U M C E N T E R B U I L D I N G 

P . • . B O X 1 5 4 1 

F A R M I N G T O N , N E W M E X I C D B 7 4 D I 

August 21, 1981 

Kimbell O i l Co. 
3000 Ft. Worth National Bank Bldg. 
Ft. Worth, TX 76102 
ATTN: Mr. Sam Sims 

RE: Merrion & Bayless 
Warren G #34-1 
SW/4 Sec. 34, T25N, R6W 
Rio Arriba County, N.M. 

Gentlemen: 

As you w i l l note from the copy of the application enclosed, Merrion 
and Bayless are applying for an administrative approval of an unorthodox 
location on the above referenced w e l l . We would appreciate your 
advising the Commission that you have no objection to this location. 

I t would be hel p f u l i f you would sign a copy of t h i s l e t t e r and return 
i t d i r e c t l y to the Commission i n Santa Fe. 

Yours t r u l y , 

MERRION & BAYLESS 

/ ROBERT L. BAYLESS 

RLB/kc 

Enclosure: Application 

### 

The undersigned has no objection to the above unorthodox location. 



, ^y-y,-^ 

RDBERT L. BAYLESS 
P E T R O L E U M C E N T E R B U I L D I N G 

P . O . B O X 15-41 

F A R M I N G T O N , N E W M E X I C O S 7 4 0 1 

' •• r i 

August 21, 1981 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
P.O. Box 990 
Farmington, NM 87401 

Attention: Johnny Ahlm. 

•f |7 

Sal 
RE: Merrion & Bayless 

azar Warren G #34-1 
SW/4 Sec. 34, T25N, R6W 
Rio Arriba County, N.M. 

Gentlemen: 

As you w i l l note from the copy of the application enclosed, Merrion 
and Bayless are applying for an administrative approval of an unorthodox 
location on the above referred to we l l . We would appreciate your advising 
the Commission that you have no objection to thi s location. 

I t would be helpful i f you would sign a copy of thi s l e t t e r and return 
i t d i r e c t l y to the Commission i n Santa Fe. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

MERRION & BAYLESS 

Dps ROBERT L. BAYLEj 

RLB/11 

Enclosure: Application 

### 

The undersigned has no objection to the above unorthodox location. 

Date 

ATTEST^ 

EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

By_ 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 8750 

DATE 

RE: 

f — 
Proposed MC 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

10O0 BlO BRAZOS ROAO 
AZTEC. NEW MEXCO 8741C 

(505) 334-617B 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application d a t e d / 

for the, 1 • -1 ; -
Operator Lease and WeU No. 

and my recommendations are as fo l lows: 

U n i t , S -T -R 

Yours t r u l y , 



BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

LARRY KEHOE 
SECRETARY 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Augu 

Robert L. Bayless 
P. 0. Box 1541 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

981 

t p 0 1 J98! 

SANTA FE 1 

POST OFFICE BOX 208B 
STATE I AND OFFICE BUILOING 
SANTA rE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

(505) 827-2434 

Re: Application for Non-Standard 

Location: Salazar G 34 Well No. 1, 

Sec. 34, T-25-N, R-6-W, 

Rio Arriba County 

We may not process the subject application for non-standard 
location u n t i l the required information or plats checked below 
(is)(are) submitted. 

/ / A p l a t must be submitted c l e a r l y showing the ownership of 
the o f f s e t t i n g leases. 

/ / A statement must be submitted that o f f s e t owners have been 
n o t i f i e d of the application by c e r t i f i e d mail. 

/ X / A p l a t must be submitted f u l l y i d e n t i f y i n g the topography 
necessitating the non-standard location. 

/ 7 Other: 

R. L. STAMETS 
Technical Support Chief 




